to calculate the utility's changes to its historical test year in Column E.
Column G provides the workpaper source for amounts in Columns E & F.

Schedule 1-2 reports historical revenues collected and Schedules 1-3 and 1-4
report connection information.Use historical financial data and data
from recent annual reports (PUC Rpt.) to complete the schedules.

Please complete Schedule 11-3 prior to 1-2.

Insert and reference additional workpapers as necessary. For example, you
may wish to add schedules that apply to unique situations in your utility.

The schedules are based on NARUC chart of accounts and include sub-accounts
as necessary for detail needed to determine reasonable and necessary
expenditures.

5/16/2018 	 Page 5

SW - I-1 Rev Req

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Silverleaf Water) LLC - Sewer Division
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

I-I REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY

PUC Docket No. 47976 	Test Year End: 	12/31/2017
A B C D E F=D+E G

, I Historical
Test Year

K & M
Changes

Adjusted
Test Year

Line
No.

Acct.
No.

Account Name Reference/
Instructions

Volume related expenses:
1 710 Purchased Wastewater Treatment $ 	241,061 $ 	241,061 Schedule 11-3
2 711 Sludge Removal Expense 35,253 35,253 Schedule 11-3
3 715-716 Power Expense-production only 63,819 - 63,819 Schedule 11-4
4

- 718 Chemicals 17,456 - 17,456 Schedule 11-5
5 Total volume related exp. $ 	357,589 $ 	- $ 	357,589 Add Lines 1-3

Non-volume related expenses:
6 701 Salaries and wages $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- Schedule 11-6, Line 1
7 720 Materials and supplies 28,585 - 28,585 Schedule 11-7
8 731-736 Contract work 709,972 14,257 724,228 Schedule 11-8
9 750 Transportation expenses 7,162 - 7,162 Schedule 11-9
10
.

11
742 Rental of equipment 945 - 945 Schedule II-10

Total non-volume related exp. $ 	746,663 $ 	760,920 Add Lines 5-9

Admin. & general expenses:
12 701 Office salaries $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- Schedule 11-6, line 2
13 701 Mgmt. salaries - - Schedule 11-6, line 3
14 704 Employee pensions & benefits - - - Schedule II-11

115 715 Purchased power-Office only - - - Schedule 11-4
16 770 Bad debt expense 203 - 203 Schedule 11-12
17 776 Rental of Building/real Property 8,846 - 8,846 Schedule 11-13
18 777 Office supplies & expenses - - - Schedule 11-14
19 778 Professional services - - - Schedule 11-15
20 784 Insurance 6,653 - 6,653 Schedule 11-16
21 766 Regulatory (rate case) expense - 75,127 75,127 Schedule 11-17
22 767 Regulatory expense (other) - - - Schedule 11-18
22 775 Miscellaneous expenses 5,321 5,321 Schedule 11-19
23 Total admin. & general expense $ 	21,022 $ 	75,127 $ 	96,150 Add Lines 11-22
24 Total operating Expenses $ 	1,125,275 $ 	75,127 $ 	1,214,659 Lines 4 + 10 + 23

25 403 Depreciation & Amortization $ 	585,926 $ 	- $ 	585,926 Sch 111-3, Col E, Line 30
26 408 Taxes Other than Income $ 	40,441 $ 	63,378 $ 	103,819 Sch IV(b), Line 8
27 409/10 Income Tax Expense $ 	- $ 	87,169 $ 	87,169 Schedule V, Line 7
28 - TOTAL EXPENSES $ 	1,751,641 $ 	225,674 $ 	1,991,573

[…]

measurable changes to the test year expenses. Provide copies of
source documents, such as increased utility bill notices, to verify
the applicant's proposed known and measurable changes.
Show calculations and explanations for all known and measurable
changes on all schedules, where applicable. Attach extra
workpapers if needed.

Working through Schedules 11-4 through 11-19, complete each and
transfer test year amounts to column G of Schedule I-1.
Depreciation expense, other taxes, FIT and return will be
determined using later schedules. Wait until those schedules are
complete, and then transfer the amounts to Schedule I-1.

Insert and reference additional workpapers as necessary. For
example, the applicant may use additional schedules that
address unique aspects of the utility.

5/16/2018 	 Page 10

SW - II-1 Prod

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Silverleaf Water) LLC - Sewer Division
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

II-1(a) AND II-1(b) - HISTORICAL OF WATER PRODUCTION
FOR TEST YEAR ENDED: 12/31/2017

SCHEDULE II-1(a): WATER PRODUCTION:
(COMPANIES WITH METERED RATE CUSTOMERS)

Line
No.

Water Production
(1,000 Gallons)

A B C= A+B D

Test
Year

K & M
Changes

Adjusted
Test Year

Reference

1  Total ww flows treated 27,731 _ 27,731  PUC Annual Report

2 Total wastewater purchased 27,651 _ 27,651 PUC Annual Report

3  Total wastewater flows 55,382 - 55,382  Line 1 + line 2

4  Total flows billed 54,133 54,133  PUC Annual Report

5  Total accounted for non-revenue water* -

6 Total unaccounted for water 1,249 - 1,249
Lines 3 less 4 less
5

7
Percentage 2.26% 2.26%

Line 6 divided by
Line 3

* Describe the tracking technique for calculating line 5 and provide the records reflecting the calculation.

Known and measurable calculations and explanations:

SCHEDULE II-1(b) WATER PRODUCTION
(COMPANIES WITH UNMETERED (FLAT) RATE CUSTOMERS)

A B C=A+B D
Line
No. Description

Test
Year

K & M
Change

Adjusted
Test Year

Reference

1 Water Purchased (1,000 gallons)
PUC report

N/A

Sch. D-1

2 Water Pumped (1,000 gallons)
PUC report

N/A

Sch. D-1

3 Total production (1,000 gallons)
N/A

[…]

Test year plant retirements after previous
rate case:
353 $ 	 -
354 $ 	 -
355 $ 	 -
360 $ 	 -
361 $ 	 -
363 $ 	 -
364 $ 	 -
365 $ 	 -
370 $
371 $ 	 2,870
375 $
380 $ 	 2,954
381 $ 	 -
382 $ 	 -
389 $
390 $ 	 -
3901 $ 	 -
391 $ 	 -
393 $ 	 -
394 $ 	 -
395 $ 	 -
396 $
398 $ 	 -

5

Total retirements (add line 35 through 50,
Col C) $ 	 5,824

6 Ending balance (line 1 + line 11 - line 21)
Equals as 111-3, Column D, line

50 $ 	 4,531,800

Diff to 111-3 - HC PIS Total. 	$

5/16/2018

Page 41

III-3(b)

Line

No

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Silverleaf Water) LLC - Sewer Division
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

SUMMARY

Schedule III-3(b)

(Provide a schedule for each PWS system)

Plant-in-Service Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

[A] [B] [C] [D]
[E] =

[A]+[B]+[C]
[D] [E] [F]

[G] =
[D1+[E1+[F1

Item
PIS Original Cost

per Boas
Acct 106 Reclass

Intentionally La

Blank

Adjusted PIS

Original Cost

A/D Origmal Cost

per Books
Acct 106 Recla.ss

Intentionally Left

Blank

Adjusted A/D

Original Cost

1 353 Land and Land Rights $ 	 17,650 $ $ 	17,650 $ $ 	 - $ 	 -

2 354. Structures and Improvements 946,426 13,624 960,051 (230,668) (227) (230,895)

3 355 Power Generation Equipment 85,124 - 85,124 (12,769) (12,769)

4 360 Collection Sewers - Force 399,712 399,712 (128,641) (128,641)

5 361 Collection Sewers -- Gravity 1,238,224 1,238,224 (378,464) (378,464)

6 363. Services to Customers 58,479 - 58,479 1-- 	(16,706) - (16,706)

7 364 Flow Measuring Devices 2,359 - 2,359 (2,359) (2,359)

8 365 Flow Measuring Installations 61 61 (61) (61)

9 370 Receiving Wells 394,827 394,827 (269,460) (269,460)

10 371 Pumpmg Equipment 1,092,809 52,848 1,145,657 (561,187) (5,285) (566,472)

I l 375 Reuse Transmission And Distribution System 14,270 - 14,270 (3,211) - (3,211)

12 380 Treatment & Disposal Equip 5,053,981 35,534 5,089,515 (2,778,668) (711) (2,779,379)

13 382 Outfall Sewer Lines 44,050 44,050 (3,300) - (3,300)

14 389 Other Plant & Misc Equip 921,825 921,825 (862,895) (862,895)

15 390. Office Furniture 38,429 38,429 (20,278) (20,278)

16 390 l Computer & Software 11,126 - 11,126 (2,563) (2,563)

17 391 Transportation Equipment 57,140 57,140 (34,284) (34,284)

18 393 Tools, Shop & Garage Equip 41,509 41,509 (31,560) (31,560)

19 394 Laboratory Equipment 4,557 4,557 (1,312) - (1,312)

20 396 Communications Equipment 16,657 16,657 (11,222) - (11,222)

21 398 Other Tangible Plant 51,175 1 51,175 (12,794)] (12,794)

22

23 Sub-Total -- Plant in Service $ 	10,490,390 $ 	102,006 $ $ 	10,592,396 $ 	(5,362,402) (6,223) $ $ 	(5,368,624)

24

25 Contributions-in-aid of contraction (368,719) (368,719) 70,236 70,236

26

27 Total $ 	10,121,671 $ 	102,006 $ $ 	10,223,676 $ 	(5,292,165) $ 	(6,223) $ $ 	(5,298,388)

ADJUSTMENTS

[C] Reclassifiy TY additions not classified

[D] Intentionally Lefi Blank

[E] Depreciation on TY additions not classifed (1/2 year convention)

[E] Intentionally Left Blank

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES

Schedule 111(6)- HR

Schedule 111(b)- BE

Schedule 111(6)- PS

Schedule 111(b)- HC

RECAP SCHEDULE

Schedule 111-3

5/16/2018
	 Page 42

F 3(b)

Line

No

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Silverleaf Water) LLC - Sewer Division
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

- HR ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATH
HOLLEY VALLEY RANCH

Schedule III-3(b) - HR

Plant-in-Service Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

[A] [B] [C] [D]
[E] =

[A]-F1131-PfC1
[D] [E] [F]

[G] =
[D]+[E1+[F1

Item
PIS Onginal Cost

per Books
Acct. 106 Reclass

Intentionally

Left Blank

Adjusted PIS

Original Cost

A/D Original Cost

per Books
Acct 106 Reclass

Intentionally Left

Blank

Adjusted A/D

Original Cost

1 353. Land and Land Rights $ 	1,600.00 $ - $ 	1,600 00 $ $ $

2 354 Structures and lmpro emen s 84,627 8,907 93,534 (35,905)1 (148 (36,053

3 355 Po er Generation Equipment - - -

4 360. Collection Sewers -- Force 1,402 1,402 (49) - (49

5 361. Collection Se 	ers -- Gravity 138,575 138,575 (86,022) (86,022

6 363. Services to Customers 1,255 1,255 (63)1 (63

7 364 F!ow Measuring Devices 2,359 - 2,359 (2,359)1 (2,359

8 365. Flow Measuring Installations 61 61 (61)1 (61

9 370. Receiving Wells 3,131 - 3,131 (2,199)1 (2,199

10 371 Pumping Equipment 47,100 2,898 49,998 (23,941)1 (290 (24,231

l 1  375 Reuse Transmission And Distribution System - -

12 380. Treatment & Disposal Equip 462,110 1,616 463,726 (294,320) (32 (294,352

13 382.  Ou fall Se 	er Lines - -

14 389. Other P!ant & Misc Equip 67,932 67,932 (63,991)1 - (63,991

15 390. Office Furniture 11,013 - 11,013 (5,756)1 - (5,756

16 390 I Compu er & Soft are 6,259 - 6,259 (252)1 - (252

17 391.  Transports ion Equipment - -

18 393. Tools Shop & Garage Equip. 11,404 11,404 (8.860) - (8,860

19 394. Laboratory Equipment -

20 396. Communications Equipment - - (3,735) - (3,735

21 398. Other Tangible Plant - -

22

23 Subtotal pl nt-in-service $ 	838,827 $ 13,420 $ $ 	852,247 $ 	(527.512)1 $ (471)1 $ $ 	(527,983

24

25 Contributions-in-aid of contruction -

26

27 Total 	 j $ 	838,821 $ 13,421)1 $ $ 	852,241 $ 	(527,512)1 $ (471 $ $ 	(527,983

RECAP SCHEDULE

Schedule III-3(b)
ADJUSTMENTS

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES

[C] Reclassifiy TY additions not classified 	[E] Depreciation on TY additions not classifed (1/2 year convention) 	 Workpapers

[D] Post-test year plant. See testimony 	 [E] Depreciation on PTYP (1/2 year convention).

5/16/2018

Page 43

3(b)

Line

No

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Silverleaf Water) LLC - Sewer Division
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

-  BE ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATR
BIG EDDY

Schedule III-3(b) - BE

Plant-in-Service Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

[A] [B] [C] [D]
[E] =

[A14-[B]+[C]
[D] [E] [F]

[G] =
[131-E[E]+[F1

Item
PIS Origmal Cost

per Books
Acct 106 Reclass

Intentionally

Left Blank

Adjusted PIS

Original Cost

A/D Original Cost

per Books
Acct 106 Reclass

Intentionally Left

Blank

Adjusted A/D

Original Cost

1 353 Land and Land Rights $ 	10,800 $ S 	10,800 $ $ 	 - $

2 354 Structures and Improvements 663,053 4,718 667,771 (161,838) (79 (161,917)j

3 355 Power Generation Equipment 85,124 - 85,124 (12,769) (12,769

4 360° Collection Sewers - Force 218,247 218,247 (47,487)j (47,487)j

5 361. Collection Sewers -- Gravity 360,922 360,922 (95,875)j
- I_

(95,875

6 363: Services to Customers 271 271 (102)1 (102

7 364 Flow Measuring Devices - - - - -

8 365. Flow Measuring Installations

9 370. Receiving Wells 351,268 - 351,268 (226,832)1 - (226,8321

10 371: Pumping Equipment 498,247 1,356 499,604 (257,8701 (136; (258,006)1

1 1 375. Reuse Transmission And Distribution System 14,270 - 14,270 (3,211) (3,211;

12 380. Treatment & Disposal Equip 1,378,844 26,076 1,404,920 (1,041,9921 (522 r (1,042,514)

13 382. Outfall Sewer Lines 44,050 - 44,050 (3,3001 - (3,300

14 389 Other Plant & Misc Equip 365,855 - 365,855 (328,884) (328,884

15 390. Office Furniture 10,828 10,828 (5,686)
.

(5,686

16 390 1 Computer & Software 3,580 3,580 (2,267)1 - (2,267

17 391' Transportation Equipment 57,140 - 57,140 (34,284)j (34,284

18 393: Tools, Shop & Garage Equip 27,028 - 27,028 (20,618)j (20,618

19 394,  Laboratory Equipment 4,557 - 4,557 (1,312)j (1,312

20 396: Communications Equipment 1,725
---1

1,725 (821)j (821

21 398. Other Tangible Plant 51,175 51,175 (12,794)j - (12,794

22

23 Subtotal plant-in-service 4,146,983 32,151 - 4,179,133 (2,257,943)j (736 (2,258,678

24

25 Contributions-in-aid of contraction (368,719) (368,719) 70,236 70,23(1

26

27 Total $ 	3,778,263 $ 	32,151 $ $ 	3,810,414 $ 	(2,187,706)j $ 	 (736 $ $ 	(2,188,4421

RECAP SCHEDULE

Schedule III-3(b)
ADJUSTMENTS

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES

[C] Reclassifiy TY additions not classified. 	[E] Depreciation on TY additions not classifed (1/2 year convention) 	 Workpapers

[D] Post-test year plant See testimony 	 [E] Depreciation on PTYP (1/2 year convention).

5/16/2018
	 Page 44

-3(b)

Line

No

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Silverleaf Water) LLC - Sewer Division
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

- PS ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATIC
HOLLEY VALLEY RANCH

Schedule III-3(b) - PS

Plant-in-Service Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

[A] [B] [C] [D]
[E] =

[Al-E[B1+[C]
[D] [E] [F]

[G] =

[D1+1E1-Eft]

Item
pls Original Cost

per Books
Acct 106 Reclass

Intentionally

Left Blank

Adjusted PIS

Original Cost

A/D Original Cost
per Books

Acct. 106 Reclass
Intentionally Left

Blank

Adjusted AID

Original Cost

1 353 Land and Land Rights $ 	 5,250 $ $ 	5,250 $ 	 - $ $

2 354 Struc urcs and 1mpro ements 128,120 1- 	 - 128,120 (19,707) - (19,707)1

3 355 Po er Generation Equipment -

4 360: Collection Se 	ers - Force 3,150 3,150 (3,150) (3,150:

5 361 Collection Se 	ers 	Gravity 185,399 185,399 (76,565)1 (76,565

6 363 Services to Customers 47,029 - 47,029 (14,775)1j - (14,775

7 364: Flow Measuring Devices - -

8 365 Flow Measuring Installations - -

9 370 Receiving Wells - - -

10 371. Pumping Equipment 92,219 3,886] 96,105 (36,682)1 (389 (37,070

11 375. Reuse Transmission And Distnbution System - - -

12 380. Treatment & Disposal Equip 373,889 r 	 7,842 381,731 (281,972)1 (157 (282,129)1

13 382. Outfall Se 	er Lines - - - -

14 389 0 her Plan & Misc Equip 168,513 168,513 (154,654)1 (154,654

15 390 Office Furniture 7,923 r 7,923 (4,250) (4,250

16 390.1. Computer & Soft are 1,288 - 1,288 (43)1 (43

17 391 Transportation Equipmen - -

18 393 Tools Shop & Garage Equip 2,324 2,324 (1,671)1 (1,671

19 394 Laboratory Equipmen - - -

20 396: Communications Equipmen 2,385 - 2,385 (1,702)1 (1,702

21 398: 0 her Tangible Plant - - - -

22

23 Subtotal plan -in service $ 	1,017,489 $ 	11,727 $ $ 	1,029,216 $ 	(595,170) $ 	 (545)1 $ $ 	(595,715)1

24

25 Contributions-in-aid of contruction

26

27 Total $ 	1,017.489 $ 	11,721 $ $ 	1,029,2161 (595,170 $ 	 (545 $ $ 	(595,715

RECAP SCHEDULE

Schedule III-3(b)
ADJUSTMENTS

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES

[C] Reclassifiy TY additions not classified 	[E] Depreciation on TY additions not classifed (1/2 year convention) 	 Workpapers

[D] Post-test year plant. See testimony 	 [E] Depreciation on PTYP (1/2 year convention).

5/16/2018
	 Page 45

3(b)

Line

No

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Silverleaf Water) LLC - Sewer Division
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

- HC ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATI
HILL COUNTRY

Schedule III-3(b) - HC

Plant-in-Service Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

[A] [B] [C] [D]
[E] =

[A1+[B1+[C1
[D] [E] [F]

[G] =
[D1+[E1-1-fF]

/tem
PIS Original Cost

per Books
Acct. 106 Reclass

Intentionally

Left Blank

Adjusted PIS

Ongtnal Cost
AJD Onginal Cost

per Books
Acct 106 Reclass

Intentionally Left

Blank
Adjusted A/D
OngMal Cost

1 353 Land and Land Rights $ 	 1 $ $ 	 - $ 	 - $

2 354 S ructures and Improvements 70,626 70,626 (13,218) - (13,2181

3 355 Po er Generation Equipmen -

4 360 Collectton Se ers -- Force 176,913 - 176,913 (77,9541 (77,9541

5 361 	Collection Se 	ers -- Gravity 553,328 553,328 (120,001) - (120,0011

6 363 Services to Cus omers 9,924 -
II 9,924 (1,7661 - 0,7661

7 364 Flow Measuring Devices - - -

8 365• Flow Measuring In tollations - - -

9 370 Recesving Wells 40,429 - 40,429 1 	(40,4291 - (40,4291

10 371 Pumping Equspment 455,242 44,708 499,950 (242,6941 (4,471i (247,1651

1 1  375 Reuse Transmission And Distribution System - -

12 380 Treatment & Disposal Equip 2,839,139 2,839,139 (1.160,3841 (1,160,384)

13 382 Outfall Se 	er Lines - -

14 389 Other Plunt & Misc Equip 319 526 319,526 (315,3661 (315,3661

15 390 Office Furniture 8,665 8,665 1 	(4,5871 - (4,587

16 390 I Computer & Software - - - -

I 7 391 Transportation Equipment - -

18 393 Tools, Shop & Garage Equip 754 754 (4121 (4121

19 394 Laboratory Equipment - - -

20 396 Communications Equipment 12,546 - 12,546 (4,964) - (4,9641

21 398 Other Tangible Plant -

22

23 Sub otal plan in service 4,487,092 $ 	44,708 $ $ 	4,531,800 $ 	(1,981,777) $ 	(4,4711 $ $ 	(1,986,248)

24

25 Conffibutions-in aid of contructton - -

26 [
27 Total 4,487,0921 $ 	44,7081 $ 	 • $ 	4,531,8g $ 	(1,981,7771 $ 	(4,471 $ $ 	(1,986,2481

ADJUSTMENTS

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES

[C] Reclassffiy TY additions not classified 	[E] Depreciation on TY additions not classifed (1/2 year convention) 	 Workpapers

[D] Post-test year plant. See testimony. 	 [E] Depreciation on PTYP (1/2 year convention)

RECAP SCHEDULE

Schedule III-3(b)

5/16/2018

Page 46

8110

Holly Ranch
Sewer 	Total

_

8112

Big Eddy
Sewer 	Total

-

Water Water

8110

8112
Holly Ranch

Big Eddy
Water 	Sewer

Total

Water 	Sewer 	Total
(168.07) 	 - (168.07) (1,082.52) (12,790.59) (13,873.11)
(168.07) 	 - (168.07) (1,082.52) (12,790.59) (13,873.11)
(168.07) 	 - (168.07) (1,082.52) (12,790.59) (13,873.11)

CIAC

8110

Holly Ranch

Water 	Sewer Total Water

8112

Big Eddy

Sewer Total
(5,503.94) (5,503.94) (32,668.32) (368,719.30) (401,387.62)
(5,503.94) (5,503.94) (32,668.32) (368,719.30) (401,387.62)
(5,503.94) 	 - (5,503.94) (32,668.32) (368,719.30) (401,387.62)

CIAC - Accum. Depr.
8110

Holly Ranch
Water 	Sewer Total Water

8112
Big Eddy

Sewer Total
2,010.08 2,010.08 10,734.98 83,026.80 93,761.78
1,842.01 1,842.01 9,652.46 70,236.21 79,888.67
1,673.94 1,673.94 8,569.94 57,445.62 66,015.56

CIAC - Amortization

AIAC

2017
2016
2015

2017
2016
2015

2017
2016
2015

2017
2016
2015

Water

8114
Piney Shores

Sewer 	Total

8116
Hill Country

Sewer 	Total Water Water

79,276.74
55,339.71

79,276.74
55,339.71

Water
12,745.06
11,494.47
10,243.88

8114
Piney Shores

Sewer 	Total

8116

Hill Country

Sewer Total Water Total

8116 8114

Piney Shores
Water 	Sewer 	Total

Hill Country
Water 	Sewer

(1,668,778.90)
(1,758,578.86)

Total

(1,668,778.90)
(1,758,578.86)

Water

(576,221.10) 	(576,221.10)
(486,421.14) 	(486,421.14)

Water
(38,172.26)